LEE COUNTY COUNCIL PUBLIC HEARING VIA TELECONFERENCE AUGUST 11, 2020, 9:30 A.M. LEE COUNTY COURTHOUSE

DUE TO THE CORONA-COVID 19 EMERGENCY, THE PUBLIC WILL NOT BE ALLOWED TO ATTEND THIS PUBLIC HEARING. THIS MEETING WILL BE CONDUCTED BY PHONE AND WILL ALSO BE BROADCAST LIVE ON FACEBOOK: LEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT

1. ROLL CALL OF COUNCILMEMBERS

PUBLIC HEARING

- 1. MOTION TO OPEN PUBLIC HEARING
- 2. PUBLIC HEARING
 - A. SALE OF COUNTY PROPERTY
 - B. EASEMENT FOR CITY OF BISHOPVILLE SEWER LINE ON COUNTY PROPERTY ADJACENT TO LEVY PARK
- 3. MOTION TO CLOSE PUBLIC HEARING

LEE COUNTY COUNCIL REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING AUGUST 11, 2020, 9:30 A.M. LEE COUNTY COURT HOUSE

DUE TO THE CORONA-COVID19 EMERGENCY, THE PUBLIC WILL NOT BE ALLOWED TO ATTEND THIS COUNCIL MEETING. THIS MEETING WILL BE CONDUCTED BY PHONE AND WILL ALSO BE BROADCAST LIVE ON FACEBOOK: LEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT

- 1. OPEN MEETING AND INVOCATION
- 2. REQUEST FOR MOTION TO APPROVE RECOMMENDED AGENDA
- 3. REQUEST FOR MOTION TO APPROVE MINUTES FRON REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING OF JULY 14, 2020
- 4. REQUEST FOR MOTION ON SECOND READING APROVAL OF ORDINANCE
 - A. SALE OF COUNTY PROPERTY
 - B. EASEMENT FOR CITY OF BISHOPVILLE SEWER LINE ON COUNTY PROPERTY ADJACENT TO LEVY PARK
- 5. PROCLAMATION TO RECOGNIZE AUGUST 2 -8, 2020 AS LEE COUNTY FARM MARKET WEEK
- 6. RESOLUTION TO APPROVE THE MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT FOR THE DETENTION OF JUVENILES
- 7. ADMINISTRATOR'S REPORT
- 8. ADJOURN